Name (line 2)       receiving party is not         Address (line 1)       Chemin des Dailles 31				
Part and provide output to the set of		(10.4	12-20-1999	
101228141         Mixed         RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET         PATENTS ONLY         To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).         Submission Type         New         Based control to the attached original document(s) or copy(les).         Correction of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).         Correction of Patents         Occurrent in Patents         Correction of Patents         Reel #         Frame #         Document in Patents         Correction Date         Name (ine 1)         Walter Bolliger         Name (ine 2)         Receiving Party         Name (ine 3)         Caude Mabillard         Name (ine 2)         Second Paty         Name (ine 3)         Receiving Party         Mather is additional names of receiving paties attached         Name (ine 3) <td>Expires 06/30/99</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>Patent and Trademark Office</td>	Expires 06/30/99			Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET         Yes       PATENTS ONLY         To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the stached original document(s) or copy(ies).         Submission (Non-Recordation)         Discurrent to#       Conveyance Type         X       New       X         Assignment       Security Agreement         Correction of PTO Error       Other       Other         Corrective Document       Merger       Other       Security Agreement         Corrective Document       Merger       Other       Security Agreement         Corrective Document       Prame #       Departmental File       Security Other         Corrective Document       Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached       Execution Date         Name (ine 1)       Walter Bolliger       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached       In 01 99         Name (ine 2)       //       Second Party       If a doiling of the additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (ine 3)       Bolliger & Mabillard Ingenieurs       Conseils S.A.       If a outperformer of the additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (ine 3)       Bolliger & Mabillard Ingenieurs       Conseils S.A.       If a conseils S.A.       If a conseils S.A.         <		11	Rist tente mater timte state times terte times	PAN
PATENTS ONLY         PATENTS ONLY         PATENTS ONLY         PATENTS ONLY         Conveyance Type         Submission Type       Conveyance Type         Submission (Non-Recordation)       Security Agreement         Document ID*       Conveyance Type         Resubmission (Non-Recordation)       License       Change of Name         Correction OP TO Error       Other Conveying Party Bard (Second The Conveying Parts attached License         Name (line 1)       Frame #       Departments file       Second Party         Name (line 2)       Attached License       Conveying Parts attached License         Name (line 2)       License       Conveying Parts attached License         Name (line 2)       License       Conveying Parts attached License III OI 99         Name (line 2)       License III OI 99         Name (line 2)       License IIII OI 99         Name (line 2)       License IIII OI 99         Name (line 2)       License IIIII OI 99         Name (line 2)       License IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	٢.	W) LAA BECO		FT Cr 2
Submission Type       Conveyance Type         X       New         X       Assignment       Security Agreement         Resubmission (Mon-Recordation)       License       Change of Name         Correction of PTO Error       Merger       Other         Reel #       Frame #       Departmental File       Security Agreement         Corrective Document       Frame #       Departmental File       Security Data Security Agreement         Name (ine 1)       Walter Bolliger       Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached       Execution Date         Name (ine 1)       Walter Bolliger       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached       Execution Date         Name (ine 2)       1       0       99         Name (ine 2)       Inter Bolliger & Mabillard       Interesting parties attached       Fracture to be record conscile S.A.         Name (ine 2)       Chemin des Dailles 31       Watter File       Second Party         Name (ine 2)       Switzerland       CH-1870       Second Party         Name (ine 3)       Switzerland       CH-1870       Second Party         Name (ine 3)       Monthey       Switzerland       CH-1870         Solders (ine 3)       Code       Switzerland       CH-1870         Solders		(	PATENTS ONLY	0.
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)     Document DB     Correction of PTO Error     Reel # Frame #     License Change of Name     Correction of PTO Error     Reel # Frame #     Departmental File Score File     Conveying Party(les)     Mark if additional names of conveying parties statched     Execution Date     Mark if additional names of conveying parties statched     Execution Date     Socond Party     Name (line 2)     Socond Party     Socond				ginal document(s) or copy(les).
Document 10#     Correction of PTO Error     Reei #     Corrective Document     Corrective Document     Corrective Document     Corrective Document     Corrective Document     Reo #     Corrective Document     Corrective Docurrective Document     Corrective Document     Corrective Documen	X New		X Assignment Sec	curity Agreement
Reel #       Frame #       Introgen         Corrective Document       Frame #       Departmental File       Second Particle         Name (ine 1)       Walter Bolliger       Introduction Date       Month Date       Month Date         Name (ine 1)       Walter Bolliger       Introduction Date       Month Date       Manth Veat       Month Date       Month Date       Month Date       Manth Veat       Month Date       Manth Veat       Month Date       Manth Veat       Month Date       Manth Veat       Month Date       Manth Veat       Month Date       Manth Veat       Manth Veat       Manth Veat       Math Veat       Math Veat <td< td=""><td>1 1</td><td></td><td>License Cha</td><td>ange of Name</td></td<>	1 1		License Cha	ange of Name
Corrective Document Per Use OW Dig Offerential Agencies: Corrective Document Frame # Frame # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(es) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) Name (line 2) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Data Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Name (line 2) Name (line 2) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Rece			Merger Oth	ner
Conveying Parity(ies)       Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Month Day Monte (line 1)         Receiving Party Name (line 1)       Claude Mabillard Ingenieurs Conseils S.A.       It document to be record domithed in the Linket domithed domithed domithed in the Linket domithed domithed domithed domithed domithed domithed domithed domithed domithed dom			U.S. Go (For Use ONLY by U.	S. Government Agencies)
Name (line 1)       Walter Bolliger       In Ol 99         Name (line 2)       In Ol 99         Second Party       Exection Date         Name (line 1)       Claude Mabillard       In Ol 99         Name (line 2)       In Ol 99         Name (line 2)       In Ol 99         Name (line 1)       Claude Mabillard       In Ol 99         Name (line 2)       In Ol 99         Name (line 2)       In Ol 99         Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Address (line 2)       SalasCounty       If document to be record to oncellate in the linted of a donestile in				
Name (line 2)	•••_		Mark if additional names of co	Month Day Year
Second Party       Execution Date Month Date Mon	• •			
Name (line 2)	· · · L		······································	Month Day Year
Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 1)       Bolliger & Mabillard Ingenieurs Conseils S.A.       If document to be record is an assignment and the to three of the control is an assignment and the to the control is an assignment and the control is an assignment.         Address (line 2)       Chemin des Dailles 31       Chemin des Dailles 31       Chemin des Control is and the control is an assignment.         Address (line 3)       Monthey       Switzerland       Chemin des Code         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name       Address (line 3)       Address (line 3)         Address (line 4)       FOR OFFICE USE ONLY         Point both controls of a domestion is extrange approximately 20 minutes per Core Shall to be accorded, including thes for rootening the document of the ophenet of the ophenet of the control of the domestor of the standard to average approximately 20 minutes per Core Shall to be accorded, including thes for rootening the document of the ophenet of the control of the domestor of the document and the average approximately 20 minutes per Core Shall to be accorded, including thes for rootening the document and both and the average approximately 20 minutes per Core Shall to be accorded, including thes for rootenis of the cont	Name (line 1)	Claude Mabillard		11 01 99
Name (line 1)       Bolliger & Mabillard Ingenieurs Conseils S.A.       If document to be record is an assignment and the provide party in an experiment of a domestic mappen in the provide party in an experiment of a domestic mappen in the provide party in in the party in th	Name (line 2)			
Name (ine i)       DOTIFICE of MaDIFIATE TREETED SCOULSETTS 5.4.       is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic meeting party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic is attached to write appointment of a domestic is attached to the information and Regulatory Affers, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Weshington, D.C. 2003. See OMB is information and Regulatory Affers, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Weshington, D.C. 2003. See OMB is information and Regulatory Affers, Assing ment Abudget, Paperwork R	Receiving Pa			
Name (ine 2)       domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative same attaches (lossignation must be a separate document from Assignment.)         Address (ine 2)       Address (ine 3)         Address (ine 3)       Monthey         Switzerland       CH-1870         Zio Code       Zio Code         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name	Name (line 1)	Bolliger & Mabillard	Ingenieurs Conseils S.A.	is an assignment and the
Address (line 1)       Chemin des Dailles 31       representative is attache e separate document from Assignation must be a separate document from Assignation must be a separate document from Assignment.)         Address (line 2)       Monthey       Switzerland       CH-1870         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name	Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 2)       separate document from Assignment.)         Address (line 3)       Monthey       Switzerland       CH-1870         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name	Address (line 1)	Chemin des Dailles 3	1	representative is attached
City       State/Country       Zip Code         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name	Address (line 2)			separate document from
City       State/Country       Zip Code         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name		Monthey	Switzerland	CH-1870
Name         Address (line 1)         Address (line 2)         Address (line 3)         Address (line 4)         FOR OFFICE USE ONLY         20/1999 TT0N11         00000228 09426800         FC:581         Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document at garding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradement Office, Chief Information Officer, Weshington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Weshington, D.C. 20303. See OMB         D.C. 20231 and to the Office of unformation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Weshington, D.C. 20303. See OMB         D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Weshington, D.C. 20303. See OMB	· · · · · ·	City	i Address	
Address (line 1)         Address (line 1)         Address (line 2)         Address (line 3)         Address (line 4)         FOR OFFICE USE ONLY         20/1999 TT0N11       00000228 09426800         FC:581       40.00 DP         Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document argathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Officer, Weshington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0631-0027), Weshington, D.C. 2030. See OMB         Information Collection Budget Package 0631-0027, Weshington, D.C. 2050. See OMB	-		Enter for the first ke	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE				
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 20/1999 TT0N11 00000228 09426800 FC:581 40.00 DP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document as gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commonts regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of 001027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS	Address (line 1)	······································		
Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 20/1999 TT0N11 00000228 09426800 FC:581 40.00 DP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document as gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commonts regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRES.	Address (line 2)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 20/1999 TT0N11 00000228 09426800 40.00 DP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Managament and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, C. 20303. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRES.	Address (line 3)			·
20/1999 TT0N11       00000228       09426800         FC:581       40.00 DP         Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document at gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Managament and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.	Address (line 4)			
C:581 40.00 DP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document ar gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSiGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRES.		······································	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document ar gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See ONB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSiGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRES.				
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commonline regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSiGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS	FC:581	40.00 UP		
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRES	gathering the data needs	d to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comm	ents regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,
	Information Collection Be	udget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trade	mark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO	RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS
			- Serectly contraction into correspondences	C19 16
· Setedy constraints correspondences is			being deposited with the United States	Pos-
<ul> <li>Sereby centify that inte correspondence is</li> <li>Sereb deposited with the United States Pos- tal Service and first flats mail to an envelope</li> </ul>			addressed to: Commissioner of Patents	
Saing deposited with the United States Pos- tal Service as first class mall in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and			20231 on	
being deposited with the United States Pos- tal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 30231 on			Clifford W. Browning	
Seing deposited with the United States Pos- tal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 30231 on			Name of applicant, assignee, or Registered Representative	
being deposited with the United States Pos- tal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 30231 on			auprovel.	
Seing deposited with the United States Pos- tal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 30231 on December 2. 1999 			- Dec. 2, 1947	
being deposited with the United States Pos- tal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 30231 on				PATENT
Deing deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope         addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and         Trademarks, Washington, D.C.         30231 on				

REEL: 010438 FRAME: 0893

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/30/99 OMB 08/1-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
<b>Correspondent Name and Addres</b>	S Area Code and Telephone Number	(317) 634-3456				
Name Clifford W. Brown	níng					
Address (ine 1) Woodard, Emhardt	, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett					
Address (line 2) 111 Monument Circ	Address (line 2) 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700					
Address (line 3) Bank One Center/	Tower					
Address (line 4) Indianapolis,	diana 46204-5137					
including any attachme		ent # 1				
Application Number(s) or Patent N	Number(S) Mark if ac the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	ditional numbers attached				
Patent Application Number (s)		Number(s)				
09/426,800						
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	I was <u>Month Day Year</u>				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Num						
has not been assigned.						
Number of Properties Enter the	e total number of properties involved. #	1				
Fee Amount Fee Amou	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$[	40.00				
Method of Payment: E Deposit Account	nclosed 🔀 Deposit Account					
•	additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #[	23-3030				
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No				
Statement and Signature						
	d belief, the foregoing information is true an he original document. Charges to deposit a					
Clifford W. Browning	Cerphuder mu	7 Dec. 2, 1999				
Name of Person Signing	UV Signature	Date '				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					

## PATENT REEL: 010438 FRAME: 0894

## ASSIGNMENT (PATENT)

WHEREAS,

Walter Bolliger, Les Plumasses, CH-1867 Antagnes, Switzerland and

Claude Mabillard, Outre-Vièze, CH-1871 Choëx, Switzerland,

hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention in

## INSTALLATION FOR AMUSEMENT PARK

which is found in Swiss Patent Application No. 0043/99 filed on January 11, 1999 and for which Assignors will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Bolliger & Mabillard Ingénieurs Conseils S.A., with address at Chemin des Dailles 31, CH-1870 Monthey, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained thereof and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all and whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett of Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137, to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, Filed \_\_\_\_\_\_, Filed \_\_\_\_\_\_\_) the date and serial number of said application for Letters Patent of the United States when officially known, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary and desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignors' hands this 1st day of November, 1999.

BOLLIGER

Claude MABILLARD

**RECORDED: 12/06/1999**